

## Council Legislative Meeting Agenda City of New Carrollton

## WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2019, 7:00 P.M.

		<b>Council Action</b>
<ol> <li>2.</li> </ol>	Call-to- Order/ Pledge of Allegiance  Meeting Minutes  a.) Council Workshop Meeting Minutes (July 15, 2019)	
	b.) Council Legislative Meeting Minutes (July 17, 2019)	
3.	Council Member Announcements (1 Minute Each)	
4.	Additions to the Agenda by the Council	
5.	OLD BUSINESS None	
6.	NEW BUSINESS	
7.	Resolution 20-01 Amending the Membership Roster for the City of New Carrollton Green Team  Motion: I move that the Council adopt Resolution 20-01, a Resolution of the Council of the City of New Carrollton amending the membership roster for the City of New Carrollton Green Team established under the Sustainable Maryland Certified Program. – Peterson	
8.	<b>Appointment of Interim Director of Public Works Motion:</b> I move that the Council approve Mr. Joseph Nagro, as interim Director of Public Works for the City of New Carrollton starting on Thursday, August 22, 2019. – <b>John</b>	
9.	Adjournment to Closed Session Motion: I move that the Council adjourn to a Closed Meeting, in accordance with the General Provisions Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, Section 3-305 (b) (1) to discuss a personnel matter that affects one or more specific individuals; Section 3-305 (b) (7) to consult with Counsel to obtain legal advice. – Lashley	
10.	Return to Open Session	
11	Adiournment	

This Agenda is subject to change. If this agenda is modified it will be reposted to the City of New Carrollton's website:

www.newcarrolltonmd.gov. If you have any questions please contact the City Clerk at (301) 459-6100.